AT17N040-10TQI Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AT17N040-10TQI-DG
Manufacturer Microchip Technology
Manufacturer Product Number AT17N040-10TQI
Description IC FPGA 4M CONFIG MEM 44TQFP
Detailed Description Memory, Integrated Circuits (ICs)
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

AT17N256/512/010/002/040
AT17N040-10TQI Microchip Technology IC FPGA 4M CONFIG MEM 44TQFP
Figure 1.  Ordering Code
Package Type
8P3 8-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
20S2 20-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
44A 44-lead, Thin (1.0 mm) Plastic Quad Flat Package Carrier (TQFP)
Temperature
C = Commercial
I = Industrial
Size (Bits)
256 = 256K
512 = 512K
010 = 1M
002 = 2M
040 = 4M
Package
= 8P3= 8P3
= 8S1
= 44A
P
N
S
TQ
= 20S2
Voltage
3.3V +10%-
AT17N256-10PC
11
3020C–CNFG–08/07
AT17N040-10TQI Microchip Technology IC FPGA 4M CONFIG MEM 44TQFP
Notes: 1. For the -10CC and -10CI packages, customers may migrate to AT17LVXXX-10CU.
Ordering Information
Memory Size Ordering Code Package Operation Range
256-Kbit
AT17N256-10PC 8P3
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N256-10NC 8S1
AT17N256-10SC 20S2
AT17N256-10PI 8P3
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT17N256-10NI 8S1
AT17N256-10SI 20S2
512-Kbit
AT17N512-10SC 20S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N512-10SI 20S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
1-Mbit
AT17N010-10SC 20S2
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N010-10SI 20S2
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
2-Mbit
AT17N002-10SC 20S2 Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)AT17N002-10TQC 44A
AT17N002-10SI 20S2 Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)AT17N002-10TQI 44A
4-Mbit
AT17N040-10TQC 44A
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
AT17N040-10TQI 44A
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
12 AT17N256/512/010/002/040
3020C–CNFG–08/07
AT17N256/512/010/002/040
AT17N040-10TQI Microchip Technology IC FPGA 4M CONFIG MEM 44TQFP
Packaging Information